Rehash things 3-6 to reverify and 

reactivate the issue code. 12. Turn "OFF" the apparatus and disengage from the passage. 

2. RESEARCH METHODS 

Analytical approach and research design 

The study location was universities in Southeast Nigeria and participants consisting of two hundred and ninety-nine (299) fourth 

year students of automobile engineering having a population of one thousand five hundred and twenty-one (1,521) automobile 

engineering students of the universities. Among the two hundred and ninety-nine fourth year students (participants/understudies), 

having theorical approach as pretest and practice approach as post-test. The research design was a quasi-experimental, where intact